subcontractors and the fees to be paid them by Consultant prior to any such subcontractor 

proceeding with any such work.

3. Payment for Services. 

A. City agrees to pay Consultant for services provided by Consultant, as 

described in Exhibit “A”, an agreed upon sum in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty 

Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three dollars ($469,543.00) (the “Fee”).  The Fee includes 

full payment, including all labor, overhead and other costs. No travel and meal costs are 

reimbursable unless incurred outside of Miami-Dade, Broward and Palm Beach Counties, 

approved in writing in advance by the City.